
 

 

Malvern Hills District Council 
Welland Neighbourhood Planning 

Referendum 
Timetable of Proceedings for 

Thursday 7 March 2024 
  

Publication of Information Statement and Specified Documents  Monday 29 January 2024 

Publication of Notice of Referendum 12:00 am Thursday 1 February 2024 

Issue Poll Cards 12:00 am Thursday 8 February 2024 

First Interim Notice of Alteration 12:00 am Friday 9 February 2024 

Last Date for Registration  Tuesday 20 February 2024 

Last day for new Postal Vote Applications, or to amend or cancel an existing Postal or Proxy 
Vote 05:00 pm Wednesday 21 February 2024 

First issue of Postal Votes 12:00 am Friday 23 February 2024 

Last day for Voter Authority Certificates 05:00 pm Wednesday 28 February 2024 

Publication of Notice of Poll  Wednesday 28 February 2024 

Receipt of new Proxy Vote Applications 05:00 pm Wednesday 28 February 2024 

Final Notice of Alteration 12:00 am Thursday 29 February 2024 

Appointment of Poll and Count Observers by CO 12:00 am Thursday 29 February 2024 

First Day to Issue Replacement Lost Postal Ballot Papers  Friday 1 March 2024 

Last Day to Issue Replacement Spoilt or Lost Postal Ballot Papers 05:00 pm Thursday 7 
March 2024 

Receipt of Emergency Proxy Vote Applications 05:00 pm Thursday 7 March 2024 

Day of Poll 07:00 am to 10:00 pm Thursday 7 March 2024 

 
Dated Thursday 25 January 2024 

 
Printed and published by the Returning Officer, Room F7, Council House, Avenue Road, Malvern, Worcestershire, WR14 3AF 


